

### **Henry County Community Foundation**

700 South Memorial Drive New Castle, IN 47362 www.henrycountycf.org 765.529.2235

The Henry County Community Foundation will be closed on Thursday, June 20 for our Annual Meeting. The office will reopen at 8:00 am on Friday, June 21. We apologize for any inconvenience.

The Henry County Community
Foundation will be closed
on Thursday, July 4
for Independence Day.





### You're Invited to the HCCF Annual Meeting!

Thursday, June 20, 2019
11:30 am Social Time
12:00 pm to 1:00 pm Lunch & Meeting
First Baptist Church-709 S. Memorial Drive-New Castle, IN 47362

Register for the Henry County Nonprofit Leaders Group by clicking <a href="here">here</a>.



The Henry County Community
Foundation has sponsored Shafer
Leadership Academy to work with a team
of your peers to develop a Henry County
Nonprofit Leaders Group. Inspired by
similar groups across the state, this is an
opportunity for nonprofit professionals
and volunteers to gather for professional
development, collaboration, and
connecting.

We are providing two opportunities for you to join in a community conversation regarding a possible Henry County Nonprofit Leaders Group.

> Friday, June 21 or Monday, June 24

### Sponsored by:



Henry County Community Foundation 700 S. Memorial Drive New Castle, IN 47362

# When can I attend a meeting?

Friday, June 21 11:30 am-1:00 pm Henry County REMC Register by June 19

> Monday, June 24 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm Hoosier Gym in Knightstown Register by June 20

# What will be included in the meetings?

- 1. Opportunity to meet other nonprofit professionals
- 2. Provide your input about forming a nonprofit executive group
  - 3. Enjoy a meal on us!

### How do I register?

Register at shaferleadershipacademy.com

### Questions?

Contact info@henrycountycf.org or call 765.529.2235

Register for the Henry County Nonprofit Leaders Group by clicking <a href="here">here</a>.

### **Women's Circle of Friends Grant**

**Grant Application Is Open!** 

Grant Application Due: Wednesday, July 31 by 5:00 pm

Visit <a href="here\_formation">here\_formation</a>.





# Donate to the CHOOSE HENRY FLEX FUND and your gift will be MATCHED 2:1

### The matching opportunity is available for a LIMITED TIME ONLY!

The Choose Henry Flex Fund is unique in its ability to assist local nonprofits that provide programming and services in Henry County. Grants are made from the Choose Henry Fund to organizations that address the needs of the community to promote and support social services, arts and culture, health and recreation, civic affairs, and education for Henry County residents. Click <a href="here">here</a> to learn more about the Choose Henry Flex Fund.

### **Ways to Donate**

- Online at <a href="https://www.henrycountycf.org">www.henrycountycf.org</a>
- Cash or Check at Henry County Community Foundation, P.O. Box 6006, New Castle, IN 47362
- · Gift of Grain
- IRA Rollover
- Stock



## Teacher Excellence Award 2019 Winner: Emily Whaley

Congratulations go out to Ms. Emily Whaley who received the 2019 Henry County Community Foundation Teacher Excellence Award. Ms. Whaley is a Mathematics teacher and Data and Technology Integration Coach at Shenandoah High School. The award was presented in a special assembly of all students on May 22.

The Teacher Excellence Award is the highest honor the Foundation can bestow on an individual in education. The honor is designed to recognize teachers who have

demonstrated an outstanding commitment to inspire students to reach for difficult and

lofty goals. Persons to be recognized have earned the respect of students, parents and peers through sustained effort, high moral standards and the likelihood of enduring beneficial effects on the students with which they have worked.

Not all nominators choose to be revealed, but Greg Allen, principal of Shenandoah, was proud to nominate and tell the community about the wonderful educator he works with. "Emily Whaley is an excellent educator who is dedicated to her students, our school, and to our community. I cannot think of a better example of an exemplary teacher." In his application Allen shared "(Her) dedication to students at Shenandoah is unrivaled by any teacher I have been in contact with in 22 years as an educator."

Ms. Whaley teaches Algebra, Pre Calculus and Trigonometry. She was instrumental in bringing dual credit and early college opportunities to Shenandoah through her own interest in meeting the needs of the students on campus. She serves as a student council advisor and a data/technology coach for Shenandoah. This year Ms. Whaley stepped up to teach a 7:00 a.m. class when another teacher became seriously ill. Not only did she teach the class, but she began coursework for dual credit certification to benefit the future of her students.

Any current, full-time educator of a public school within Henry County was eligible for nomination and the winner was selected by judges who are or have been teachers outside the county. This year seven exceptional teachers were nominated for the award. This award is sponsored by an endowment at the Foundation.

Allen summed up his nomination saying, "Emily Whaley is a leader in our school, the community and her church. Mrs. Whaley stands up for what she believes. She balances an incredible amount of responsibility with what seems like relative ease. (Her) work ethic, abilities and personality make her a perfect fit for any high school. Shenandoah is blessed to have (her) as a teacher leader."

(Pictured left to right: Greg Allen, Shenandoah principal and Emily Whaley, 2019 Teacher Excellence Award Winner)



Champion. Support. Connect.

### **Directory of Indiana Grantmakers**

An online resource is located at the New Castle-Henry County Public Library. The database has profiles of over 1,000 funders in the state of Indiana.

Visit here for more information.

#### **Memorials**

At the request of the family, the Foundation is honored to accept donations for the following people.

Richard A. (Dick) Riley

May 18, 2019

E. Lewis Larrison

May 13, 2019

### May Memorials

Carrie Copenhaver's father Judy Dunsmore Beverly Brenner Grubb Charlotte McClurg Pattie Moore Taylor (Tim) Morris Lew Larrison Cecil Lorance John Curtis Marion Collin McAtee Dick Riley
Dorothy Seibel
Travis Sharrett
Bill Thomas' mother, Rosemary
Jessica Wantz

### **May Honorariums**

Haley Alford Kayla Alford Kory Alford Ava Bell David Brown Erin Bundy Phil Hinsey Mike Huff Valerie McNelis

### **May Donors**

Anonymous

Mr. and Mrs. Carl G. Benson Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Blessinger Blue River Valley Class of 2008

Ms. Christina Brown Mr. and Mrs. Mike Broyles Herb & Judy Bunch

Bud Bunton Lawrence & Jane Carter Mr. and Mrs. Jeff W. Cates

Mr. and Mrs. Donald L. Chambers

Gregory Crider Mr. Thomas Danis Sr. Ms. Alexandra Davis Edward Jones

Mrs. Sylvia J. Edwards ERA Integrity Real Estate First Merchants Bank Ms. Beth Ann Fox

Jeff Galyen Phyllis Grant

Mr. David J. Green

Mr. and Mrs. Bruce I. Hamlin
R. Scott and Mary Jane Hayes

Hayes Copenhaver Crider Harvey LLP Heavin & Assoc., Inc./The Promotion Lab Henry Co. Memorial Hospital Foundation Henry County Retired Teachers Assoc.Mr.

and Mrs. Aaron Huffman Ms. Michelle E. Leonard Magna Machine & Tool, Inc. Duane and Beverly Matthews

Gary A. McClurg

Mr. and Mrs. David McCord Wylie & Ann McGlothlin Mr. Richard Moore Mr. Steven T. Morris

Kevin and Tiffany Neal

New Castle Lodge No. 91 F. & A. M.

Sheila Newland NineStar Connect Raymond & Karen Pavy

Mr. and Mrs. Steve Pfenninger Mr. and Mrs. John Pidgeon

Prime Buchholz

Pritchett's Backhoe Service Ross Lawns & Landscaping

Mr. Franklin Schwegman & Mrs. Judy

Heavin-Schwegman Ms. Maribeth Taylor Mr. and Mrs. Paul Trainor Ms. Terri Kay Vanzant Vital Computing, LLC

Wilbur Wright Birthplace Preservation Soc.



